
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49793 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999.
 

 Processed Fri May 29 15:24:31 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150529_131557__dat00.bin

        

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2543
 
 mx: 3396
 
 µ: 0.8
 
 σ: 25.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3744
 
 mx: 3071
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 74.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9640
 
 mx: 8004
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 82.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49793 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999.  Part 124/144
 

 Processed Fri May 29 15:24:43 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150529_131557__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2543
 
 mx: 3396
 
 µ: 0.8
 
 σ: 43.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3696
 
 mx: 2920
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 82.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9640
 
 mx: 8004
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 127.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49793 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999.  Part 33/144
 

 Processed Fri May 29 15:24:44 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150529_131557__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1007
 
 mx: 1499
 
 µ: 0.8
 
 σ: 28.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1655
 
 mx: 2056
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 79.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3501
 
 mx: 4557
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 97.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49793 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999.  Part 46/144
 

 Processed Fri May 29 15:24:44 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150529_131557__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

45.0 45.2 45.4 45.6 45.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

45.0 45.2 45.4 45.6 45.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -889
 
 mx: 1422
 
 µ: 0.8
 
 σ: 30.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1887
 
 mx: 2917
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 83.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3270
 
 mx: 4530
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 101.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49793 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999.  Part 113/144
 

 Processed Fri May 29 15:24:45 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150529_131557__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

112.0 112.2 112.4 112.6 112.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

112.0 112.2 112.4 112.6 112.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1312
 
 mx: 927
 
 µ: 0.8
 
 σ: 27.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1871
 
 mx: 1942
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 77.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4467
 
 mx: 4153
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 89.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49793 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999.  Part 41/144
 

 Processed Fri May 29 15:24:46 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150529_131557__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

40.0 40.2 40.4 40.6 40.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

40.0 40.2 40.4 40.6 40.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1140
 
 mx: 999
 
 µ: 0.9
 
 σ: 28.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1424
 
 mx: 1322
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 75.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4065
 
 mx: 3628
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 94.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49793 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999.  Part 89/144
 

 Processed Fri May 29 15:24:47 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150529_131557__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -979
 
 mx: 662
 
 µ: 0.8
 
 σ: 26.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3744
 
 mx: 2344
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 80.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1761
 
 mx: 1336
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 82.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49793 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999.  Part 75/144
 

 Processed Fri May 29 15:24:48 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150529_131557__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

74.0 74.2 74.4 74.6 74.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

74.0 74.2 74.4 74.6 74.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -708
 
 mx: 890
 
 µ: 0.8
 
 σ: 27.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1949
 
 mx: 1829
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 77.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2906
 
 mx: 3075
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 90.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49793 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999.  Part 17/144
 

 Processed Fri May 29 15:24:49 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150529_131557__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -447
 
 mx: 563
 
 µ: 0.9
 
 σ: 25.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1629
 
 mx: 3071
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 75.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -508
 
 mx: 614
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 80.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49793 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999.  Part 110/144
 

 Processed Fri May 29 15:24:50 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150529_131557__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -512
 
 mx: 650
 
 µ: 0.8
 
 σ: 26.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1535
 
 mx: 2580
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 79.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1835
 
 mx: 3042
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 83.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49793 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999.  Part 107/144
 

 Processed Fri May 29 15:24:51 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150529_131557__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-29T13:15:58.194.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -94
 
 mx: 114
 
 µ: 0.8
 
 σ: 25.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -306
 
 mx: 271
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 73.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -269
 
 mx: 290
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 80.1


